502772340 04/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2818935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEAD PHARMA DRUG DEVELOPMENT IP B.V.	11/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAD PHARMA DRUG DEVELOPMENT IP B.V.	
Street Address:	TRANSISTORWEG 5	
City:	NIJMEGEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6534 AT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8367342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8587207978

Email: gsarda65@gmail.com Correspondent Name: KATE H. MURASHIGE

Address Line 1: 12531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 100 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	313632006800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE H. MURASHIGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kate H. Murashige/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=313632006800_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

REEL: 032712 FRAME: 0294 502772340

PATENT



Morrison & Foerster LLP 12531 High Bluff Drive Suite 100 San Diego, California 92130-2040 USA Vereenigde Octroolbureaux N.V. Johan de Wittlaan 7 P.O. Box 87930 2508 DH. The Hague The Netherlands

> Telephone +31 70 416 67 11 Telefax +31 70 416 67 99

> > Assignments@vo.eu

www.vo.eu

Your ref. 31363-20068.00

Our ref. CBP/P79703US00

US patent No. 8,367,342

Lead Pharma Drug Development IP B.V.

The Hague,

19 November 2013

Dear Sirs,

Re.:

We herewith inform you that the address of the applicant/patentee of the referenced intellectual property right(s) has changed into:

Transistorweg 5 6534 AT Nijmegen Netherlands

We would kindly ask you to record this change and to inform us of the recordal in due course.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter with enclosure(s).

Very truly yours,

V.O.

Records Department Cobi van Beest

Patent Attorneys

C.M. Janseo A.H.E. Tao H.A. Witmaos H.A.M. Matsunao L.J.J. Jessen K.M.L. Bijvank B.Ch. Ledeboer O.L. Oudshoorn M.P.W. Einerhand H. Kraak J.O.O. van Melle F. Schut

M. van Rocu

L.J. de Haas L.A.C.M. vao Wezeobeek S.T. van Dooro K.F.J. Haak C. Box A.D. Teppec D.A. Ploeg B.C. Hermaen H.P.A. Maas A. Jaeken M.J. Leys D.J. de Jong

K. de Jona

A.P.M. Duijker
G.A.M. Mediels
J. Ebner von Eschenbach
M. Eiced
J.A.M.T.C. Cronsigt
A.M. Seszden
L.R.W. Keydel
M.D. Bokker
B.J. Niesstadt
N.G. Panine
M.M. Westra
T.J. Elmore
J.W. ten Dam
B.J. Haupt
R.L.A. Tummer

 $Trademark\ Attorneys$

M.J.A. Haegens N.L. Wolfs M.M.A. Galamo D.M.I. Bertels M.E. Witteman E.H. van Beem

Of counsel trademarks A.A.M. Reijns-Kouwennar Attorneys at Law

N.J. Oostenbroek

A.H. de Bosch Kemperde Hilster

J.R. Cletwer

Of counsel patents A.W. Prins J.H.F. Winckels F.A. Dietz M.J. Hatzmann

All orders are assepted and corried out by Vercenigdte Octroorboreaux N. V., registered in The Neuberboads, render 27288995. Work is performed subject to general terms and conditions involves including vorious restrictions of Bidditry. These general terms and conditions have been deposited at the Chember of Commerce Reaglands in The Hague and will be zero upon request, first of charge. The general terms and conditions are also evalidate at the website of Vercenigate Activorobrowers N. V. 1998 who are

PATENT REEL: 032712 FRAME: 0295